MASTER CONTRACT BETWEEN
NORTH UNION COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT AND
NORTH UNION EDUCATION ASSOCIATION

ARTICLE |

Section 1. Pay Periods

WAGES AND SALARIES

Each Employee shall be paid by the 20th day of each month. Employees shall be paid using

electronic deposit.

Section 2. Base Wages

BA BA10 BA20
$36,918 $37,996

ARTICLE Il

Head High School Football
Assistant High School Football
Head High School Volleyball
Assistant High School Volleyball
Head High School Basketball
Assistant High School Basketball
Assistant High School Wrestling
Head High School Track

Head High School Golf

Head High School Baseball
Assistant High School Baseball
Head High School Softball
Assistant High School Softball
Head Junior High Football
Assistant Junior High Football
Head Junior High Volleyball
Assistant Junior High Volleyball
Head Junior High Basketball
Assistant Junior High Basketball
Head Junior High Baseball

Head Junior High Softball

Head Junior High Track

High School Cheerleading
Junior High Cheerleading
Drill/Dance Team

Large Group Speech

Assistant Large Group Speech
Small Group Speech

$39,074

SUPPLEMENTAL PAY

$3,981
$3,026
$3,981
$3,026
$4,220
$3,344
$3,344
$3,822
$2,548
$3,981
$3,026
$3,981
$3,026
$1,752
$1,194
$1,752
$1,194
$1,752
$1,194
$1,752
$1,752
$1,752
$2,548

$637
$1,911
$1,194
$1,035
$1,194

$40,151

MA MA15
$41,229

Assistant Small Group Speech
High School Quiz Bowl

High School Mock Trial
High School Newspaper
High School Student Council
Junior Prom Sponsor

NHS Sponsor

Yearbook Sponsor

Musical Director

Musical (vocal)

Musical (instrumental)
Musical (Art Director)

High School Spring Play
High School Vocal Activities
High School Pep Band

High School Jazz Band

High School Band Contest
High School Summer Band
Junior High Play/Musical
Middle School Summer Band

$42,307

$1,035
$1,593
$1,593
$1,194

$796
$1,274

$637
$2,548
$1,433
$1,672
$1,354

$956

$717
$2,628
$1,672
$1,672
$1,672
$4,300

$717
$3,822



ARTICLE I COMPLIANCE DURATION

This agreement shall be effective as of July 1, 2021 and shall continue in effect until June 30,
2023.

North Union Education Association North Union Community School District

Association President President, Board of Directors

Association Negotiator District Negotiator



