MASTER CONTRACT BETWEEN NORTH UNION COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT AND NORTH UNION EDUCATION ASSOCIATION

ARTICLE I WAGES AND SALARIES

Section 1. Pay Periods

Each Employee shall be paid by the 20th day of each month. Employees shall be paid using electronic deposit.

Section 2. Base Wages

BA	BA10	BA20	BA30	MA	MA15
\$36,918	\$37,996	\$39,074	\$40,151	\$41,229	\$42,307

ARTICLE II SUPPLEMENTAL PAY

Head High School Football	\$3,981	Assistant Small Group Speech	\$1,035
Assistant High School Football	\$3,026	High School Quiz Bowl	\$1,593
Head High School Volleyball	\$3,981	High School Mock Trial	\$1,593
Assistant High School Volleyball	\$3,026	High School Newspaper	\$1,194
Head High School Basketball	\$4,220	High School Student Council	\$796
Assistant High School Basketball	\$3,344	Junior Prom Sponsor	\$1,274
Assistant High School Wrestling	\$3,344	NHS Sponsor	\$637
Head High School Track	\$3,822	Yearbook Sponsor	\$2,548
Head High School Golf	\$2,548	Musical Director	\$1,433
Head High School Baseball	\$3,981	Musical (vocal)	\$1,672
Assistant High School Baseball	\$3,026	Musical (instrumental)	\$1,354
Head High School Softball	\$3,981	Musical (Art Director)	\$956
Assistant High School Softball	\$3,026	High School Spring Play	\$717
Head Junior High Football	\$1,752	High School Vocal Activities	\$2,628
Assistant Junior High Football	\$1,194	High School Pep Band	\$1,672
Head Junior High Volleyball	\$1,752	High School Jazz Band	\$1,672
Assistant Junior High Volleyball	\$1,194	High School Band Contest	\$1,672
Head Junior High Basketball	\$1,752	High School Summer Band	\$4,300
Assistant Junior High Basketball	\$1,194	Junior High Play/Musical	\$717
Head Junior High Baseball	\$1,752	Middle School Summer Band	\$3,822
Head Junior High Softball	\$1,752		
Head Junior High Track	\$1,752		
High School Cheerleading	\$2,548		
Junior High Cheerleading	\$637		
Drill/Dance Team	\$1,911		
Large Group Speech	\$1,194		
Assistant Large Group Speech	\$1,035		
Small Group Speech	\$1,194		

ARTICLE III COMPLIANCE DURATION

This agreement shall be effective as of July 1, 2021 and shall continue in effect until June 30 2023.				
North Union Education Association	North Union Community School District			
Association President	President, Board of Directors			
Association Negotiator	District Negotiator			